APN: 1320-33-810-035

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jennifer Yturbide Law PC Jennifer A. Yturbide, Esq. 1701 County Rd., Suite M Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Fred D. Wehrli and Bonnie Wehrli 1323 E Marion Russell Dr. Gardnerville, NV 89410 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

07/17/2018 04:06 PM

2018-916847

JENNIFER YTURBIDE LAW

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Quitclaim Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fred David Wehrli and Bonnie D. Wehrli , trustees of the Wehrli Family Trust, do hereby QUITCLAIM to, Fred D. Wehrli and Bonnie D. Wehrli, husband and wife, as joint tenants, whose address is 1323 E Marion Russell Dr., Gardnerville, Nevada, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property located in Douglas County Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 85, Block L, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006 for CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 1, filed for record in office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 12, 1995, in Book 995 at Page 1407, as Document No. 370215, and by Certificate of Amendments recorded March 5, 1997 Book 0397, at Page 654, as Document No. 407852 and recorded July 17, 2001, Book 0701, Page 3931, as Document No. 518480.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the social security number of any person.

Pursuant NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 2015-868090 on August 18, 2015 in the official records of the Douglas County Recorder.

STATE OF NEVADA)

) ss:

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On July //e , 2018 before me, a notary public, personally appeared FRED DAVID WEIGHTLI and BONNIE WEHRLI, proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas KAREN L. HUMPHREYS pointment Expires May 23, 2020

Notary Public

	E OF NEVADA		
	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
	a) 1320-33-810-035		/\
	b)		()
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Res.		\ \
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOD DECOD	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
		BOOK	PAGE
		DATE OF RECO	ORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: //L	10, +10, +
	i)	12/	- just cu
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00	,
			1
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\	/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090. Sec	tion #7	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of t	itle from a trust w	vithout consideration if a certifical
	of trust is presented at the time of transfer	V	
	-01-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	\ /	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \$10	nn %	
٠.	Taron more to the party of the	M. 1	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be			
	oported by documentation if called upon to substantia		
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption		mination of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.	
D	AND CORE CO. A. D		
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	y and severany na	ible for any additional amount owed.
Signat	ure Find Paved Wehrli	Capacity	TRUSTEE
		Сарасну	
Signat	ure Fred D. Wehl'	Capacity	INDIVIDUAL
oiguat	ure we we were	Сараспу	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BIIVED (C	GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		EQUIRED)
	(REQUIRED)	•	
Drint N	ame: FRED DAVID WEHRLI	int Name:	DAVID WEHRLI
			arrion Russell Drive
		_	
City:		<i>-</i>	
State: _	<u>NV</u> Zip: 89410 St	ate: NV	Zip: 89410
COM	ANY/DEDOM DEGLIESTING DECODING		
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	*	
Duide 2	required if not the seller or buyer) Jame: Jennifer Yturbide, Esq.	Eggnovy #	
		Escrow #	
	Ss: 1701 County Road, Suite M		Zip: 89423
City:	Minden State: NV	V DE DECORDE	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			